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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET
Product Name: Fast-Cure Adhesive-Style Connectors - Leviton

Connector
Style

SC LC ST

Zirconia Ferrule Zirconia Ferrule Zirconia Ferrule

Multimode Singlemode Multimode Singlemode Multimode Singlemode

Insertion Loss < 0.2 dB Typical < 0.15 dB Typical < 0.2 dB Typical < 0.15 dB Typical < 0.4 dB Typical < 0.2 dB Typical

Back Reflection -25 dB Typical

-35 dB PC Polish

-25 dB Typical

-35 dB PC Polish

-25 dB Typical

-35 dB PC Polish

-45 dB Super PC -45 dB Super PC -45 dB Super PC

-55 dB Ultra PC -55 dB Ultra PC -55 dB Ultra PC

Connector 
Repeatability < 0.1 dB < 0.1 dB < 0.2 dB < 0.1 dB 0.1 dB Typical < 0.1 dB Typical

Operating 
Environment -40° C to 85° C -40° C to 85° C -40° C to 85° C -40° C to 85° C -40° C to 85° C -40° C to 85° C

Temperature 
Cycling

(Loss Variation)

Insertion Loss <0.1 dB Insertion Loss <0.1 dB Insertion Loss <0.2 dB Insertion Loss <0.2 dB Insertion Loss <0.1 dB Insertion Loss <0.1 dB

Return Loss <5 dB Return Loss <5 dB --- --- Return Loss <5 dB Return Loss <5 dB

Vibration
(Loss Variation)

Insertion Loss <0.1 dB Insertion Loss <0.1 dB Insertion Loss <0.2 dB Insertion Loss <0.2 dB Insertion Loss <0.1 dB Insertion Loss <0.1 dB

Return Loss <5 dB Return Loss <5 dB --- --- Return Loss <5 dB Return Loss <5 dB

Cable Retention > 15lbs > 15lbs > 15lbs > 15lbs > 15lbs > 15lbs




